PRAYING THE ROSARY AS A COMMUNITY FOR THE INTENTIONS OF THE FAITHFUL

IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENT

To: All Parishes in the Diocese of Phoenix

From: Dorothy Westfall, Parish Representative Coordinator

Telephone: 602-821-2523

Subject: Bulletin Announcements - 2019 Arizona Rosary Celebration

Please include announcements from the pulpit and in your bulletins encouraging your parishioners to attend this year's Arizona Rosary Celebration. Below are some pre-prepared announcements you may use.

Sunday, September 22, 2019

Arizona Rosary Celebration

Participate in the 50th Anniversary Celebration of the Diocese of Phoenix at the Arizona Rosary Celebration, Sunday, October 20, 2019, 2:00 to 4:15 p.m. at the Phoenix Convention Center. Let us come together as a Diocesan Family to honor Our Lady of Guadalupe and seek her powerful intercession for our Church, our country and our families. Bishop Thomas Olmsted will preside. Admission is free. Intention Boxes will be available for your personal petitions. All organizations, parishes and groups are invited to take part in the Blessing Procession. Call Danny Haywood at 602-469-0758 to see how you can participate. Visit the website www.azrosary.net, e-mail azrosary@yahoo.com, or like us on Facebook http://www.facebook.com/azrosary.

Sunday, September 29

Annual Arizona Rosary Celebration

PLAN NOW to attend the Arizona Rosary Celebration, Sunday, October 20, 2019, at the Phoenix Convention Center, 2:00 to 4:15 p.m. Admission is free. Bishop Thomas J. Olmsted will preside. Fr. Robert Gonzalez, Parochial Vicar of St. John the Evangelist Parish, Tucson, will be the guest speaker. Come celebrate the 50th anniversary of the Diocese of Phoenix and honor Our Lady of Guadalupe, patroness of our Diocese. Our presence gives public witness to our faith at this time of great concern. Confessions available from 12 Noon. The center is located at the Northeast corner of 2nd St. and Jefferson, Halls F and G. Discount parking \$5 courtesy of Catholic Suns at 3rd St. and Jefferson. All parishes, organizations and groups in the Diocese are invited to participate in the Blessing Procession. Call Danny Haywood at 602-469-0758 for procession info and registration and other info or visit the website www.azrosary.net, email azrosary@yahoo.com, or like us on Facebook.

Sunday, October 6

Annual Arizona Rosary Celebration

Don't miss the Arizona Rosary Celebration on Sunday, October 20 from 2:00 to 4:15 p.m. at the Phoenix Convention Center, NE corner of Jefferson and 2nd St. Event will celebrate the 50th Anniversary of the Diocese of Phoenix and will honor Our Lady of Guadalupe, patroness of our Diocese. Admission is free. Confessions are available beginning at 12:00 Noon. Be part of the annual celebration honoring Our Lady in the Month of the Holy Rosary. Bishop Thomas J. Olmsted will preside. Join in the largest continuous annual Rosary gathering in the United States. For more information, call Danny Haywood at (602) 469-0758, visit the website www.azrosary.net, e-mail azrosary@yahoo.com, or like us on Facebook. Discount parking \$5 at SE corner Jefferson and 3rd St. courtesy of the Phoenix Suns. Light Rail stops at 3rd St. and Washington/Jefferson.

Sunday, October 13

Next Sunday, October 20

This year's Arizona Rosary Celebration will commemorate the 50th Anniversary of the Diocese of Phoenix from 2:00 to 4:15 p.m. Admission is free. Doors open at 12:00 Noon. Confessions available before the celebration. Pre-program concert at 1:30 p.m. Be part of the largest continuous annual Rosary gathering in the United States. For more information, call Danny Haywood at (602) 469-0758, visit the website www.azrosary.net, e-mail azrosary@yahoo.com, or like us on Facebook. Discount parking \$5 at SE corner of Jefferson and 3rd St. courtesy of the Phoenix Suns. Light Rail stops at 3rd St. and Jefferson/Washington.

October 20, 2019

Today Is the Annual Arizona Rosary Celebration

JOIN TOGETHER TODAY to celebrate the 50th Anniversary of the Diocese of Phoenix from 2:00 to 4:15 p.m. at the Phoenix Convention Center, Halls F and G. Bishop. Thomas J. Olmsted will preside. Fr. Robert Gonzalez of the Diocese of Tucson is the keynote speaker. Intention Boxes will be available for your personal petitions. Admission is free. A pre-program concert begins at 1:30 p.m. Discount parking \$5 at Southeast corner of Jefferson and 3rd Street, courtesy of Phoenix Suns. Light Rail stops at 3rd Street at Jefferson and Washington.